Si8285/86 Data Sheet
ISODrivers with System Safety Features
The Si828x (Si8285 and Si8286) are isolated, high current gate drivers with integrated
system safety and feedback function. The devices are ideal for driving power MOSFETs
and IGBTs used in a wide variety of inverter and motor control applications. The Si8285
and Si8286 isolated gate drivers utilize Silicon Labs' proprietary silicon isolation technol-
ogy, supporting up to 5.0 kVrms withstand voltage per UL1577. This technology enables
higher-performance, reduced variation with temperature and age, tighter part-to-part

4. Add an "R" at the end of the Part Number to denote Tape and Reel option.
Si8285/86 Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.0  |  2
1.1  Automotive Grade OPNs
Automotive-grade devices are built using automotive-specific flows at all steps in the manufacturing process to ensure robustness and
low defectivity. These devices are supported with AIAG-compliant Production Part Approval Process (PPAP) documentation, and fea-
ture International Material Data System (IMDS) and China Automotive Material Data System (CAMDS) listing. Qualifications are compli-
ant with AEC-Q100, and a zero-defect methodology is maintained throughout definition, design, evaluation, qualification, and mass pro-
duction steps.
Table 1.2.  Ordering Guide for Automotive Grade OPNs
New Ordering Part
Number (OPN)
Ordering Options
Output
Configuration
Pin Compatibility UVLO Voltage Insulation Rating Package Type
Available Now
SI8285CC-AS 4.0 A driver — 12 V 3.75 kVrms WB SOIC-16
SI8286CC-AS 4.0 A driver HCPL-316J 12 V 3.75 kVrms WB SOIC-16
Sample Now
SI8285CD-AS 4.0 A driver — 12 V 5.0 kVrms WB SOIC-16
SI8286CD-AS 4.0 A driver HCPL-316J 12 V 5.0 kVrms WB SOIC-16
Note:
1. All packages are RoHS-compliant.
2. “Si” and “SI” are used interchangeably.
3. An "R" at the end of the part number denotes tape and reel packaging option.

trademarks of Silicon Labs. ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a registered trademark of ARM Limited. All other
products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.